
   

1   

   

    

TME MASTER TRAINER and INSTRUCTORS   

   

Master Trainer:  Michael Sigelman, MSN  RN   michael.sigelman@dc.gov    202‐631‐1472                                

   

Name   Number   Email Address   

Abdulmannan, Nasreen      nasreen.abdulmannan@udc.edu   
   

Adebayo‐Dada, Modupe  240‐636‐2162/ 301‐
257‐2050  

modupedada@angellovingcare.com  

Adedokun, Gbemisola   301‐650‐5722   gadedokun@symbral.org   
   

Adnew, Kidest   240‐821‐4131    kadnew@individualadvocacygroup.com   

Akinrebiyo, Bolanle                   301‐317‐1736    bakinrebiyo@innovativelife.org    

Agbaje, Caroline   240‐581‐0324   carolineagbaje@gmail.com    

Ajetunmobi, Tomilola 240‐640‐1630 atomzealot82@yahoo.com 

Akinrebiyo, Bolanle   202‐557‐5602   bakinrebiyo@innovativelife.org    

Akinmade, Temitola B.    202‐413‐4954   takinmade@ucpdc.org   

Akintunde, Olubunmi    202‐351‐9074   
   

oakintunde@marjulhomes.com   
   

Alagoa, Sally   301‐257‐0920   salagtoa@yahoo.com   

Allintah, Sandra   301‐232‐6158   sandr aa@totalcare1.com   
   

Amoah, Rose   301‐801‐3397 rosyosei@aol.com  

Anagho, Daniel   240‐413‐8388   mbakwa68@gmail.com   

Anderson, Elizabeth    240‐643‐0441   
   

acommunityhealthcare@gmail.com   
   

Aneni, Francisca   202‐609‐9796 /  202‐
577‐6981   

faneni3@aol.com   
   

mailto:rosyosei@aol.com
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Name   Number   Email Address   

Appiah, Grace    301‐351‐1937      

Atang, Martine   202‐415‐2799   matang@capitalcareinc.com   

Atanga, Doris    202‐815‐1889   doris_atanga@yahoo.com       

Awuro, Edilbert   202‐506‐1209   eawuro@icsprograms.com   
   

Ba, Mariam   202‐330‐8735   mba@nccinc.org    

Bah, Kadijatu   240‐381‐4617  kbah75@gmail.com  

Bangura, Maimunatu  301‐793‐5791  maibangura28@gmail.com   

 Barnes, Linda    202‐733‐8741    lindangreg@aol.com    

Bebnji, Anthony   240‐535‐4005   abebnji@hotmail.com   
   

Beyene, Tegest   202‐369‐9644   tbeyene@cmsdc.us    

Biayemi, Henry   301‐306‐4909   hbiayemi@alightsupports.net   

 Bonu, Caroline   937‐422‐4093   cbonu@mbihs.com    

Boxley, Sarah   301‐219‐2313   sboxley@phsdc.net    
   

Brace, Lisa   240‐447‐9038   lisambrace@gmail.com   
   

Brown, Antonio   301‐792‐0749   tony1906@aol.com    

Brown, Gary   202‐722‐1234   gbrown@capitalcareinc.com   
   

Brown, Tyra  443‐653‐2554 Tsbrownrn1@gmail.com 

Calliste‐Ettienne, Sandra   301‐389‐3156   scalliste@voaches.org   
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Name   Number   Email Address   

Camara, Sana   301‐254‐5051   sanakargbo@yahoo.com   
   

Carlyle, Kathleen   703‐725‐6873   kathleencarlyle@gmail.com    

Camara, Sana   301‐254‐5051   sana.camara@wholisticservicesinc.com   
   

Carmichael, Nora      ncarmichael@contemporaryfamilyservices.net   
   

 Celistan, Nakia   404‐396‐7940    ncelistan@gmail.com   

Chaytor, Jeannette   301‐367‐4146   Jeanette.chaytor@wholisticservicesinc.com    

Chi, Clarisse   202‐280‐4361   cchi@capitalcareinc.com   
   

 

Chi, Nadeige    240‐437‐8310   nadeigechi@icloud.com  

Conteh, Augustine  240‐704‐1362 augustinefomba@yahoo.com 

Covington, Yvonne   301‐523‐5035  yvonneucovington@gmail.com  
  

Dallh, Moniguane  240‐273‐2916  mdallh@yahoo.com  

Dashzeveg, Munkhbayar   202‐550‐2205    gzanaa@yahoo.com/ mdashzeveg@voaches.org    

Debrah, Victoria   202‐290‐6586   vdebrah@myownplaceinc.org   
   

Dingkaa, Saibo   240‐330‐3261   saibodingkaa@yahoo.com   
   

Donkor, Emmanuel  571‐427‐1851 emmanuel.donkor1@gmail.com  

Douglas, Nichie   301‐312‐0208   nrsdouglas@verizon.net     

Dupigny, Eunice   301‐592‐7233   Eunice.dupigny@wholisticservicesinc.com    

mailto:emmanuel.donkor1@gmail.com
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Name   Number   Email Address   

 Ekatah, Izeku   202‐557‐5604    iekatah@innovativelife.org    

 Ekema, Gladys   202‐213‐4953   tombise@yahoo.com.uk    

Enahoro, Amos    240‐705‐4721   enahoroamos@yahoo.com   
   

Eno, Brenda   202‐569‐5733   beno@capitalcareinc.com   
   

Ephanga, Germaine   240‐548‐8310   germaine.ephanga@hopefoundinc.com   
   

Fadipe, Atinuke 240‐278‐1871 atinukefadipe@gmail.com 

Falade, Adenike (Nikki)   301‐602‐2574   afalade@innovativelife.org   
   

Ferreira, Ronald   202‐717‐0963   ronaldferreira@aol.com    

Fominka, Benard   240‐468‐1129   agranben@yahoo.com    

Fominyam, Ancella   240‐350‐8854   Ancella27@gmail.com   
   

Fonke, Jean   202‐321‐0711   jfonke@nccinc.org    

 Forbi, Glory   240‐273‐2054    gforbi.bra@gmail.com    

Fuh, Grace  240‐604‐2774 lumfuh@yahoo.com  

Graham, Jane   202‐525‐1527   jgraham@contemporaryservices.net   
   

Green, Richard   240‐676‐8137   rgreen@sjcs.org    

Guillaume, Benedict   215‐901‐4963   ben.guillaume@dc.gov   
   

Gunnala, Madeva   301‐633‐3000   priti.gunnala@dchealthcare.org    

Gupta, Sonali   301‐793‐0171   Sgupta@frontlinecs.org    

 

mailto:lumfuh@yahoo.com
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Name   Number   Email Address   

Harris, Deborah    240‐839‐7333   dharris@projectredirect.org   
   

Harris, Eunice   301‐641‐8987   harriseunice16@gmail.com   
   

Harrison, Barbara                 301‐802‐5988    bharr94130@aol.com/ barbarah@totalcare.com   

Hassan, Felicia  301‐547‐5600  fshokera@gmail.com   

Hill‐Best, Khalilah   301‐323‐3821   Khalilahhillbest34@gmail.com    

Huttner, Elodie  443‐365‐6094/ 
202823‐7369  

cowoy@live.com/  ehuttner@marjulhomes.com  

Ibijemilusi, Caroline   240‐486‐6319      

 Idowu, Josephus   202‐725‐7962   talljoeidowu@yahoo.com    

Igwenagu, Elizabeth   240‐706‐3899   eiswenagu @globalrs.org /  ngotom1@yahoo.com     

Ilori, Titilayo   240‐476‐3080   ttilori@gmail.com   
   

Jackson, Charmaine   202‐438‐5116   charmdj@aol.com    

Jah, Phyllistine   240‐299‐7232   acsnurse2@gmail.com   

Jaiyesimi, Adesua    202‐386‐4405   ajaiyesimi@myownplaceinc.org   
   

 Jalloh, Aminata   202‐306‐8411   ajalloh@innovativelife.org   

Jalloh, Katherine 301‐717‐9836 Ckathy57@aol.com 

Jam, Martha   301‐221‐3650   jamfutsih@yahoo.com    

Jeje, Moyosore 240‐552‐0750 moyoadetola@gmail.com 

Jobi, Fatiatu   301‐937‐0188   angellovingcare@yahoo.com   

John, Maheni   202‐329‐1779   Maheni.john@wholisticservicesinc.com   
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Name   Number   Email Address   

Johnson, Marissa   202‐809‐1641   marissa.johnson@wholisticservicesinc.com    

Johnson, Ragan 202‐834‐0095 rjohnson172@su.edu 

Jones, Evelyn   202‐526‐8627   dayprogramnurse@vestedoptimum.com    

Kakpovi, Evans    202‐684‐1963   ekakpovi@rcmofwashington.com  

Kakpovi, Douce   202‐391‐6003   dkakpovi@gmail.com   
   

Kallay, Nancy   301‐383‐3810   nancyjah65@gmail.com    

Kamara, Margaret   240‐883‐1466   mkamara2@gmail.com   
   

Kanu, Clara    301‐873‐8231   ckanu@innovativelife.org   
   

Kargbo, Abigail   202‐330‐8735   akargbo@nccinc.org   

Kargbo, Antoinette 202‐680‐9904 antomariam@gmail.com 

Kumsa, Kenenisa   202‐427‐5139   kum0591@yahoo.com   
   

King, Winston   202‐270‐9880   wking@nccinc.org   
   

Lewis, Philesha 443‐360‐8550 plewis1993@gmail.com 

Manka, Matilda   202‐823‐2681/ 202‐ 
592‐7054   

mmanka@metrohomeshealth.com/   
matildamanka@hotmail.com   
   

Mansaray, Maseray   202‐345‐3075   mmansaray@nccinc.org   
   

Massalla, Noella   240‐898‐8033   nmassalla@innovativelife.org   
   

Mbaku, Edwan   240‐441‐3944   embaku@capitalcareinc.com   
   

   

 

 

 

mailto:ekakpovi@rcmofwashington.com
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Name   Number   Email Address   

Njualem, Emefua   202‐636‐7593 x306   ynjualem@capitalcareinc.com   
   

Njume. Alvine    202‐290‐7836   anjume@capitalcareinc.com   

Nkemtitah, Alvine   240‐386‐9176   ankemtitah@annahealthcare.com/ 
queenalvine@yahoo.com   

Nkengfor, Folefac      fnkengfor@nccinc.org   
   

Nkwenti, Prescilla      pnkwenti@capitalcareinc.com   
   

Nnaji, Winifred   202‐494‐0859   Wnnaji@metrohomeshealthcare.com    

Nsemanyu, Eric      ensemanyu@rcmofwashington.com   
   

 Nwosu, Chigozie   240‐595‐9495   Jephson2000@yahoo.com     

Obaseki, Funmi Ann 240‐988‐1753 ohfaus@yahoo.com 

Odulami, Bukola   202‐695‐5790   oodulami@innovativelife.org   
   

Ofomata=‐Nwagbo, Cordelia   240‐705‐6593   cnwagbo@aol.com/ cofomata@frontlinecs.org   
   

 Ogbu, Calista   240‐601‐7304   faithtrainingcpr@gmail.com    

Okudoh, Obiageli    301‐706‐4369   Obykudos@hotmail.com    

Okundinani, Dennis   571‐438‐5478   dokudinani@nccinc.org   
   

Oladunjoye, Folasade   240‐988‐2997   soladunjoye@annahealthcare.com   
   

Oladunni, Serah   202‐468‐8607   serah.oladunni@psiservices.org   
   

Osunsade, Rabiat 202‐431‐6494 rabiat.osunsade@gmail.com 
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Otuya, Chinyenum    202‐308‐3841   cotuya@voaches.org   
   

Name   Number   Email Address   

Owolabi, Francisca   301‐270‐1144   fowolabi@agapetlc.com   
   

Padgett, Callie   202‐274‐6633   cpadgett@udc.edu   
   

Parks, Marion   202‐618‐9348   marion@thevanmar.com   
   

Peters, Chea   202‐327‐0727   cpeters@nccinc.org    

Reese, Constance    301‐588‐9280 ext. 13     

Rillera, Maria   240‐273‐8132   mrillera@annahealthcare.com   
   

Rimson, Gloria   301‐333‐8939   asrim222@msn.com     

Ross, Kathy Ann      kross@rcmofwashington.com   
   

Saccoh, Lydia   240‐381‐1143   Lydia.saccoh@wholisticservicesinc.com   
   

Sackey, Veronica   202‐378‐7746   vsackey@metrohomeshealthcare.com    

 Sareen, Amy   301‐639‐2433   amysareen@larche‐gwdc.org    

Sarumi, Adeola    202‐345‐2871   asrumi@nccinc.org   
   

Sawyer, Patience   202‐821‐7939   psawyer@rcmofwashington.com    

Scott, Lisa H.E.   202‐870‐7672   Lisa.scott@dc.gov   
   

Scott, Theresa   646‐705‐5213   theresarn32@gmail.com   
   

Seecharran, Devena   240‐441‐2231   dseecharran@cmsdc.us   
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Name   Number   Email Address   

Seegobin, Rhonda   301‐915‐5588   Rhonda.Seegobin@Symbral.org    

Sesay, Alfred Kebbie   301‐270‐7041   alfred.sesay@blossomservicesinc.com   
   

Siakam, Joseph   240‐481‐2356   siakamjoseph@yahoo.com   
   

Simms, Steven   703‐981‐2970   ssimms@sjcs.org   
   

 Simpson, Tanya   240‐604‐0711   tsimpson@individualadvocacygroup.org   
   

 Sindjui, Emelliene   301‐873‐8248    esindjui@innovativelife.org    

Sirri, Delphine  202‐413‐3669 dellysirri@gmail.com  

Smythe, Cheryl   240‐758‐8787   cheryloo1@msn.com   
   

Sumana, Sia  703‐946‐7797  siasumana@yahoo.com  

Swen Williams, Tanneh   202‐459‐8774      

Tangham, Rose  240‐997‐0265 bsn200@aol.com  

Tatabod, Jude   202‐779‐4191 Jude.timah@gmail.com  

Taylor, Winstina  240‐490‐6216 tinamarie6808@gmail.com  

Temenu, Anna Nkegua   301‐905‐6711   ankegua@capitalcareinc.com/ 
annaforetia@yahoo.co.uk    

Teferi, Zemenu  240‐505‐5807  zemengize@gmail.com/ zteferi@cmsdc.us   

Tessema, Birhanie   202‐294‐4857   Btessema@rcmofwashington.com    

Tete, Helen 240‐938‐4450 htete@metrohomeshealthcare.com  

Thomas, Agnes   202‐770‐6280   athomas@metrohomeshealthcare.com    

Thomas, Febi  202‐913‐6622 febi.thomas@dchealthcare.org 

mailto:dellysirri@gmail.com
mailto:bsn200@aol.com
mailto:Jude.timah@gmail.com
mailto:tinamarie6808@gmail.com
mailto:htete@metrohomeshealthcare.com
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Name   Number   Email Address   

Thomas, Patricia  301‐814‐9922  pthomas@totalcare1.com/ 
positivepat@hotmail.com   

Tiwari, Mamta   202‐547‐2008   mamtat@gmail.com   
   

Toh, Flora   301‐328‐6139   ftoh@cmsdc.us   
   

Tubuo, Violet   240‐646‐4715   violetfien85@yahoo.com   
   

Uzoma, Frank      fuzoma@hotmail.com   

Watson, Judian   301‐795‐5809   watsonjudian@yahoo.com     

Williams, Ayo 240‐751‐6997 Awilliams2005@yahoo.com 

Yeba, Rita   240‐424‐2591   Ritayeba@yahoo.com    

Yemoh, Ernestina 301‐4372650 ernestinayemboh@gmail.com 

Yilla, Jeneba   240‐764‐9105   jeneba58@yahoo.com       

Yim, Donna   202‐465‐5662   dyim@voaches.org   
   

   

Revised 10/11/2023  


